
 Producer :

Masterchem Logoplaste Sp. z o.o.

Przylep, Solidarności 86d

66-015 Zielona Góra

Poland No. BDO 000310743

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY OF THE RAW MATERIALS

Product CODE/Raw Material Product Name/Raw Material

BU-0960-0210-0028-A-00000-0-M-A Bottle BU 0960 21,0 g thread 28 /410 Transparent 00000 300 ml

Polyethylene terephthalateN1(S)

POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE - COMPLIANCE OF RAW WITH THE LEGAL REGULATIONS REQUIREMENTS

Based on the manufacturer's documentation, we declare that the raw material used for production is compliant with the following legal regulations

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food as amanded

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals - ANEX XIV, XV

2021-05-11

date                          signature of authorized person

In order to ensure that the packaging is suitable to the appropriate applications MASTERCHEM LOGOPLASTE Sp. z o.o. recommends to do tests on your own.

The client is obliged to check that the packaging along with the chemical medium are safe and comply with the legal requirements.

All products are subjected to inspection and released into the main warehouse after verification of the Quality Control Department, according to the Product Specification, which is drawn up on the basis of technical drawing and written down in the Measurement Card

Masterchem Logoplaste Sp. z o.o. implements and is certified in the following ISO standards: PN EN ISO 9001:2015, ISO 15378:2017, ISO 15593:2010




